M
ul
tib
ox
®
BTicino s.p.a.
Via Messina, 38
20154 Milano - Italy

16136F/5M
(for 5 devices each)
Blanking plate
16136F/0M
(in case any row
is not equipped
with devices)
R
7
Main features
4 module
housing
16104
Supporting frame with DIN35 rail and
frame, supplied with front cover plate
for 14 DIN modules item 16144/14DF
Terraneo telephone or door phone, wall mounting
The ideal solution for residential villas with several
intercom internal units.
Installation

cal side by side mounting of two or more boxes
Item For coupling
16100GO horizontal
16100GV vertical
16100GO
16100GV
Note:  For detailed technical info, please see page 16-17
12
Multibox®
16101...5LT 16101...5LTG
Kit for the installation of Living International, Light, Light
Tech and Terraneo devices (Pivot series) into the
multifunction boxes, complete with finishing side frames
Item Item Item For box
white grey chrome item
16101LT 16101LTG 16101LCR 16101
16102LT 16102LTG 16102LCR 16102
16103LT 16103LTG 16103LCR 16103
16104LT 16104LTG 16104LCR 16104
16105LT 16105LTG 16105LCR 16105
16135
16136F/0 16136F/0G
16136F/6 16136F/6G
16121
Supporting frame for Living International, Light and Light
Tech devices
Item Description
16135 Device-holding supporting frame for 18 Liv-
ing International, Light and Light Tech mod-
ules (3 spaces for 6 modules each), com-
plete with supporting frames – installation
on kit item 1610...LT/LTG/LCR)
Number of supporting frames item 16135 that can be
mounted into the boxes
Item Description No. of frames
16102 16102LT/LTG/LCR 1
16103 16103LT/LTG/LCR 1
16104 16104LT/LTG/LCR 2
16105 16105LT/LTG/LCR 2
Resin finishing plate for supporting frame item 16135 – clip-
on mounting - Living International, Light and Light Tech
Item Colour Type
16136F/0 white blank

Living International, Light and Light Tech blanking plate
Item Description
16133 blanking plate for closing free spaces of
multifunction boxes – white
16133G as above – grey
16133TH as above – Tech
16100FI 16100FIG
16133 16133G
16143/10D
16144/14D
16145/18D
DIN consumer units
DIN Light Living Suitable Diss. power
modules white grey box W at room
T= 22°C
10 16143/10D 16143/10DF 16103 20
14 16144/14D 16144/14DF 16104 30
18 16145/18D 16145/18DF 16105 40
16143/10DF
16144/14DF
16145/18DF
Note:  For detailed technical information, please see page 22-23

International,
Light and
Light Tech
devices
For the installation of Living International, Light and
Light Tech devices into the Multibox multifunction
boxes, the frame item 16135 must be mounted on the
kits item 16102...5LT/16102...5LTG716102...5LCR.
This item, supplied with 3 device-holding supports for
6 modules, allows the installation of max. 18 Living
International, Light or Light Tech modules inside the
boxes item 16102, 16103, 16104 and 16105.
The use of resin finishing cover plates (6 modules) item
16136F/6, 16136F/6G and 16136F/6TH makes the
installation of the devices complete.
The finishing blanking plates item 16136F/0, 16136F/
0G or 16136F/0TH must be mounted on the device-
holding supporting frames that have not been used for
the installation of any equipment. Both the blanking
and the 6 module cover plates are available in Light